

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Establishment – Town & Country Planning Department – Deputation of Sri. K. Ramanan, Chief Town Planner, Office of the Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram for attending Consultation Workshop for formulation of a National Level Policy on "Transit Oriented Development" - 3rd November 2016 – Granted - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EU) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt)No.3013 /2016/LSGD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 03/11/2016

Read: Letter No. E4/9751/2016 Dated 22.10 .2016 from the Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. K. Ramanan, Chief Town Planner for attending Consultation Workshop in Metro Bhavan, DMRC, New Delhi for formulation of a National Level Policy on "Transit Oriented Development" on 3rd November 2016.

2. The to and fro journey of Shri. K. Ramanan, Chief Town Planner by air for the above purpose is also hereby sanctioned. The expenditure in this regard will be met from the H/a " 2217-80-003-99(34)- Training of Personnel/ Apprentices in Town and Country Planning (Plan Scheme)".

(By Order of the Governor) REMESAN. M.K JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Sri. K. Ramanan, Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. (for publishing in the website)

Stock file/Office Copy.

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer.